# 503736942 03/15/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3783585

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
HADI MURR					10/22/2005	
IMAD MAALOUF					10/22/2005	
ELIAS BACHAALANI					10/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PIERF	PIERRE A. TOUMA				
Street Address:	6000 5	6000 SHEPHERD MOUNTAIN COVE				
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78730	78730				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15070189				
				-		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA					
Correspondence will			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		720-9	940-1206			
			@corp21.com			
•			T VERMEULEN C PEARL STREET			
			LDER, COLORADO 80302			
		500	-			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BERT VERMEULEN				
SIGNATURE:		/BERT VERMEULEN/				
DATE SIGNED:		03/15/2016				
			This document serves as an Oath	n/Declaration	n (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Assign051030#						
source=Assign051030#						
ource=Assign051030#	pages.tif					

#### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Mr. Hadi A. Murr, Torbey Bld. St. Michael Street, Beirut, (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Pierre A. Touma, 6000 Shepherd Mt. Cove ,Austin Tx 78730, and his successor or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "3D Mouse/Controller based on Spherical Coordinates System and System for use" invented by Assignor;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by Assignor on Oct/22/2005;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-mentioned application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Annt

\_\_\_\_Oct/22/2005\_\_\_\_ Date

City: Beirut

Country: Lebanon\_\_\_\_\_

Subscribed and sworn to before me: Oct/22/2005

Witnessed by: Elie Bachaalani

### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Imad Maalouf, Georges Fraiha Bldg.4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Barbar Abou Jawdeh Street, Sed El Bauchrieh (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Pierre A. Touma, 6000 Shepherd Mt. Cove, Austin, Tx 78730 and his successor or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "3D Mouse/Controller based on Spherical Coordinates System and System for use" invented by Assignor:
- (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by Assignor on Oct/22/2005;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-mentioned application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Imad Maalou

\_\_\_\_Oct/22/2005\_ Date

City: Beirut

Country: Lebanon

Subscribed and sworn to before me: Oct/22/2005,

Witnessed by: Elie Bachaalani

#### Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Elie Bachaalani, Bldg.#3, Second Floor, Street 44, Section10, Rawda, Lebanon; (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Pierre A. Touma, 6000 Shepherd Mt. Cove, Austin Tx, 78730 and his successor or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "3D Mouse/Controller based on Spherical Coordinates System and System for use" invented by Assignor;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by Assignor on \_Oct/22/2005;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-mentioned application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Elie Bachaalani

\_Oct/22/2005 Date

City: Beirut\_

Country: Lebanon

Subscribed and sworn to before me: Oct/22/2005,

Witnessed by: Imad Å. Maalouf